
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:755
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2012
HIMALAYAN REGIMENT
Sushant Dr. Rajan

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to set up a Himalayan Regiment for the border States especially Himachal Pradesh and Jammu &
Kashmir; and

(b) if so, the time by which the said Regiment is likely to be set up and operational?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) No.

(b) Does not arise.
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